
Al2-Lanc«ster Farming, Saturday, August 14» 1999

Phlla. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 11-AUG-99
Provided by: Fmit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

PARTLY CLOUDY 71-83
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns CA Globe
Green few 10.00 —ASPARAGUS:
MARKET STEADY 11 lb ctns/crts bchd
MXGreen Ige 29.00-30.00 std 28.00-30.00
PEGreen tge 30.00-32.00 std 30.00-32.00
—BEANS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
buctns/crts MD Round Green Type
12.00- NJ Round Green Type fair
cond few 7.00 NY Round Green Type
10.00- mostly 12.00-13.00 PA

Round Green Type fair qua! and cond
5.00- —BEETS: MARKET STEADY
cits bchd NJ 12s 7.00-8.00 OH 12s
8.00- 25 lb sks Ise CD med 6.00 NJ
med 7.00 OH med 8.00-9.00
BROCCOLI; MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns CA bchd 14s 11.00-13.00
occ lowerCrown Cut 13.00-14.00one lot
15.00 ME bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 few 9.00

Crown Cut 7.50-8.50 mostly 8.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucits & 50 lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 6.50-8.00 mostly
7.00- Red Type med 7.50-8.00 NJ
Round Green Type med 7.00-7.50 Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 NY Round Green
Type med 7.00-8.00 PA Round Green
Type med 6.50-8.00 mostly 7.00-7.50 Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 few 10.00 50 lb sks
CD Round Green Type Ige 5.00-5.50 1 3/4
bucrts & 40 lb ctns CD Savoy Type med
9.00 PA Savoy Type med 8.00-9.00
CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
12.00- sks 24 2-lb flmbgs CD
Topped med-lge 10.00-11.00 50 lb sks Ise
CA Topped jbo 14.00-16.00occ lower CD
Topped Ige 10.00-12.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.00ctns 24 I-lb flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 16.50-17.00 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 14.00-14.50ctns 4
5-lb flmb CA Baby Peeled 14.00-14.50
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
11.00- mostly 11.00-12.00fair qual

8.00- CD 12s 9.00-10.00 WA 12s
11.00- 9s 10.00-11.00ctns jacket pkd
CD 12s 8.00-10.00 —CELERY: MARK-
ET STEADY ctns CA 1 1/2 dz 10.50 2 dz
11.00- mostly 11.00-12.00 few low

as 10.00 2 1/2 dz 11.00-13.00 mostly
11.00- occ lower flmbs 30s
14.50-IS.OO flmbs 24s 13.50-14.00 CD 2
1/2 dz9.00 OH 2 1/2 dz 8.00 —CHINESE
CABBAGE; OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9
bucrts OH 8,00-8.50 50 lb ctns NJ Nappa
8.00- -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbcrts NJ Yellow 4 dz
min 6.00-7.00 NY Yellow 4 dz min 7.00
White 4 dz min 7.00-7.50 PA White 4 dz
min fai r qual 5.00-6.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WAXED 1
1/9 buctns/crts NY med 15.00-16.00 ft
qual 6.00-8.00 PA med 10.00-12.00fr qual
5.00- Ige 4.00-5.00 UNWAXED
bubkts NJ Pickles med 12.00-14.00 Ige
9.00- 200 300 s 16.00-20.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ med 9.00-10.00 fair qual
4.00- VA med fair qual 6.00-7.005 kg
ctns NL sml 14.00 1/2 buctns NJ Italian
7.00- —ENDIVE: MARKETABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 7.00-9.00
—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 7.00-9.00
mostly 8.00-9.00 -GARLIC: MARKET
HIGHER 30 lb ctns CA White super col
24.00 col 22.50 super jbo 20.00 exjbo
18.00 —GREENS; MARKET STEADY

cits bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s 10.00-11.00

See Our Products On Display At AG PROGRESS DAYS
August 17 - 18 - 19 • We're Located On W, 9th Street

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS
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477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 AwaffleslaA

(717) 355-2361
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PATW*rpf#» Fmil ’Riinlre

Red I2s 10.00-11.00 dns/cits bchd NC
Collard 6.00650Kale 6.00-650 NJ Col-
lard 6.50-7.00 Kale 6.50-7.00 ctns Isc CA
Kale 10.00-10.50 Flowering 24s
12.00- mostly 12.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 24s 11.00-12.00mostly 12.00few
14.00Wrapped 24s 13.00-14.00occ higher

CO Wrapped 30s few 12.00 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
cuts CA Boston 24s 10.00Green Leaf 24s
9.00- Red Leaf 24s 9.00-11.00 3 lb
ctns CA Mesculin Mix 7.00-7.50
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s

1 1.00-12.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
14.00- —MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lbctns PA Ige 12.00med-
Ige 12.00 med 9.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 4 qt
bkts PA med-Ige 5.00-5.50 mostly 5.00
sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly 4.00 5 lb ctns
PA Oyster 14.00-15.00 Cremini 7.00 Por-
tobellas 7.50-8.00 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
12.00- fair qual 8.50-10.00 ctns 12
8-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly
8.00 ctns 10 12-oz tiays flmwrpd PA

9.00- mostly 9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8.50 mostly 8.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns
bchd CA 48s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 NI
36s few 7.00 OH 48s 8.00-9.00 cits bchd
CA Leeks 12s few 12.00 NJ Leeks 12s
10.00- ctns bchd OH Leeks 12sfew
10.00 -PARSLEY: MARKET STEADY

cits bchd OH Curly 60s 10.00-11.00Plain
60s 12.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
10.50-12.00 —PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS
GREEN: OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 12.00-13.00
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed fair 12.00
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts NJ Bell Type Green exlge
6.00- Ige 6.00-7.00fair qual 5.00-6.00
med 5.00-6.00 fair con 3.00-4.00 Mxd Red
AndGreen Ige 6.00-8.00 med4.00-5.00 Re
d exlge 12.00 Ige 9.00-10.00VA Bell Type
Green med fair qual 5.00 15 lb ctns CA
Bell Type Red exlge 9.00-10.00 25 lbctns
CA Bell Type Red Igefair qual 15.00 5 kg
ctns NL Bell Type Orange 80-100mm
17.00Red 80-100mm 14.00-15.00 Yellow
80- 100mm 15.00-16.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER; OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2buctns
NJ Jalapeno 5.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 1 1/9
buctns/crts NC Cubanelles med-lge
6.00- NJLong Hot 7.00-8.00 Cubanel-

les med-lge 6.00-7.00 Red med 4.00-5.00
25 lb sks NJ Ajies 30.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz
flmbgs MN Red S.OO-6.00 OH Red
6.00- ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs MN Red
5.00- OH Red 6.00-7.00 ctns bchd OH
Red 24s 7.00-8.00 --RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT WAXED 50 lb sks CD CDOne
med 12.00 —SPINACH: OFFERINGS
LIGHT ctns bchdCA Flat 24s 11.00-12.00

1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s 15.00ctns
12 10-oz flmbgs Local Repack Savoy
8.00- 10.00 ctns 4 2- 1/2-lbflmbgs CA Flat
14.00 —SQUASH: MARKET STEADY
1/2St 5/9 buctns/crts NJ Zucchini sml-med

7.00- med 6.00-7.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 12.00-14.00 med
11.00- 1 1/9 bucrts NJ Acorn med
9.00- Butternut med 9.00-10.00
Spaghetti med 9.00-10.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels
med 12.00-13.00fair cond 10.0011.00jb0
8.00- -TOMATOES: MARKET
STEADY 25 lb ctns NC 85% U.S. One or
Better VineRipes light red-red Sx6s 8.00
6x6s 8.00 NJ VineRipes light red-red xlge
7.008.00 Ige 7.008.00fair qual 6.007.00
med 4.005.00 occ higher yellow Ige
12.0014.00med 8.0010.00OH 85% U.S.

One or Better Vine Ripes light red-red
Sx6s 8.00 6x6s 8.00 TN 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens light-red Sx6s
7.008.00 6x6s 5.006.00 Vine Ripes light
red-red sx6s 7.009.006x6s 7.008.00 VA
VineRipes red Sx6s 5.506.00 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens light-red
Sx6s 8.009.00 6x6s 6.007.00 Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 1250 6x6s
12505 kg ctns on the vine NL Vine Ripes

red Ige 11.0012.00 one lot 14.00
TOMATOES. CHERRY: MARKET
STEADY fits 12 l-pt bktsCA light red-red
7.00 NJ red 4.005.00 TN red 4.005.00
VA ted 6.007.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM
TYPE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25
lb ctns NJ light red-red 6.008.00 tod fair
qual 3.005.00 TN red 6.007.00 VA red
6.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks NJ Purple Top
med 8.00 —VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb
ctns CA Radicchio 9s 9.00

Phlla. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 11-AUG-99
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service. USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

PARTLY CLOUDY 71-83
NA-FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

18s 12,00 24s 10.50-12.00 30s 12.00
ARRUGULA: 4/5 bucits bchd NJ 24s
8.00- mostly 9.00 —BASIL: 5/9
bucrts bchd NJ 8.00-9.00mostly 8.00 1 leg
ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —CELERIAC
(CELERY ROOT): OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —CHERVIL: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS I2s 17.00 —CHIVES: 1 kg
ctns bchd IS 18.00 —CILANTRO: 4/5
bucrts bchd NJ 24s 20.00-25.00 some
18.00 ctns bchd NJ 24s 22.00-25.00 OH

24s 18.00-20.00 —DILL: ctns bchd OH
24s 15.00-20.00 erts bchd NJ 24s
18.00- mostly 20.00 some Mas 25.00
—DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —MARJORAM; 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00 —MINT: ctns
bchd NJ 8.00 I kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00
—OREGANO: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00 ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00

ROSEMARY: I kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
ctns bchd FL 16s 7.00 —SAGE: 1 kg ctns
bchd IS 12s 13.00ctns bchd FL 16s7.00 -
-TARRAGON; ctns bchd FL 16s7.00 1kg
ctns bchd IS 12s 17.00 —THYME: ctns
bchd FL 16s 7.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS I2s
13.00
REQUEST .... 1 WELCOME TO ACRES
Menu Numbers FUTURES QUOTES 6
ACRES 7, 8,9 &10 Smith Barney Shear-
son 1700

Laurel D£
Fruit (seas)

LAUREL, DELAWARE
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 11, 1999
—CANTALOUPS: (2.486) PER

MELON ATHENA .25- 1.20 CORDEL
.35- .45 PASSPORT .35 SUPERSTAR .35
—HONEYDEWS (522) PER MELON
.35- .95 —WATERMELONS; (23,940)
PER MELON CRIMSON SWEET 15-19
LB JO- .70 20-24 LB .60- 2.00 25-29 LB
1.10 SANGRIA 15-19LB .50- 1.75 20-24
LB .85- 1.1025-29LB 1.25 30-34 LB 1.25
STAR BRITE 15-19 LB 1.50 ALL
SWEET 15-19 LB .75 20-24 LB 1.25
25-29 LB 1.25 OTHER RED MEAT
VARIETIES 20-24 LB 1.75 SEEDLESS
.35- 2.00 —SUGAR BABY; (1.043)
EACH .45- 1.40
1445 E DRO


